AA50130
AA50135
AA50140
AA50145
280x300 3 - 4 - 5 - 6 M
1.
06
5

73
SPRING SELECTION TABLE FOR 3 m LONG BOOM ON RAPID S / N
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER for
Ø60 mm RIB telescopic boom ACG8517 n. 2 ACG8640 RAPID S - N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom ACG8501 n. 3 ACG8640 RAPID S - N
Ø80 mm RIB Articulated boom ACG8223 * RAPID S - N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and hanging support ACG8501+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641 RAPID N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit ACG8501+ACG7090+ACG8611 n. 2 ACG8641 RAPID S - N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit+hanging support ACG8501+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8640 RAPID N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and hanging rack ACG8501+ACG8291B n. 2 ACG8641 RAPID N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and hanging rack+magnet ACG8501+ACG8291B+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8640 RAPID N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and hanging rack+hanging support ACG8501+ACG8291B+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8640 RAPID N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit+magnet ACG8501+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8640 RAPID N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and magnet ACG8501+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641 RAPID N
SPRING SELECTION TABLE FOR 4 m LONG BOOM ON RAPID S / N
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER for
Ø60 mm RIB telescopic boom ACG8518 n.3 ACG8640 RAPID S - N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom ACG8502 n. 1 ACG8640 + n. 2 ACG8641 RAPID S - N
Ø80 mm RIB Articulated boom ACG8224 * RAPID S - N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and hanging support ACG8502+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8642 RAPID N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit ACG8502+ACG7090+ACG8611 n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8642 RAPID S - N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and magnet ACG8502+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8642 RAPID N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit+hanging support ACG8502+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8642 RAPID N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit+magnet ACG8502+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8642 RAPID N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and hanging rack ACG8502+ACG8290B+ACG8290B n. 3 ACG8641 RAPID N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and hanging rack+magnet ACG8502+ACG8290B+ACG8290B+ACG8073G n. 3 ACG8642 RAPID N
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and hanging rack+hanging support ACG8502+ACG8290B+ACG8290B+ACG8285 n. 3 ACG8642 RAPID N
SPRING SELECTION TABLE FOR 5 m LONG BOOM ON RAPID N
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER
Ø80 mm RIB telescopic boom ACG8522 n. 3 ACG8642
Ø80 mm RIB Boom ACG8503 n. 3 ACG8642
Ø80 mm RIB Articulated boom ACG8225 *
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and hanging support ACG8503+ACG8285 n. 1 ACG8642 + n. 2 ACG8643
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit ACG8503+ACG7090+ACG8611 n. 1 ACG8642 + n. 2 ACG8643
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and magnet ACG8503+ACG8073G n. 1 ACG8642 + n. 2 ACG8643
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and hanging rack ACG8503+ACG8290B+ACG8291B n. 1 ACG8642 + n. 2 ACG8643
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and hanging rack+magnet ACG8503+ACG8290B+ACG8291B+ACG8073G n. 3 ACG8643
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and hanging rack+hanging support ACG8503+ACG8290B+ACG8291B+ACG8285 n. 3 ACG8643
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit+hanging support ACG8503+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8285 n. 3 ACG8643
Ø80 mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit+magnet ACG8503+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8073G n. 3 ACG8643
SPRING SELECTION TABLE FOR 6 m LONG BOOM ON RAPID N
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER
Ø80 mm RIB telescopic boom ACG8523 n. 3 ACG8643
Ø80 mm RIB Boom ACG8506+ACG8548G n. 3 ACG8643
BALANCING SPRING
(see table)
ACG8640 	 Ø 4 mm
ACG8641 	 Ø 4,5 mm
ACG8642	 Ø 5 mm
ACG8643	 Ø 5,5 mm
* It may vary according to where the articulated boom arm is divided
ACG1494
ACG1495
ACG1496
ACG1497
74
1 AA50130
1 ACG8110
1 ACG8526
1 ACG1495
1 ACG1500
1 ABP1001
1 ACG1515
3 ACG8641
1 ACG6052
1 ACG8032B
1 ACG8065
RAPID LED BOOM ARM L = 3 m with LED protection
RAPID LED BOOM ARM L = 4 m with LED protection
RAPID LED BOOM ARM L = 5 m with LED protection
RAPID LED BOOM ARM L = 6 m with LED protection
•	 Thanks to a special feeder (ABP1001) it is possible to set different modes of flashing, on and off
modes:
1.	 Lights always on
2.	 Lights always on and flashing
3.	 Lights on when the motor is activated
4.	 Lights on and flashing when the motor is activated
5.	 Lights on when the barrier is closed and still, and on and flashing when the barrier is active and the
boom arm is moving.
6.	 Lights on or lights on and flashing only when the barrier is closed.
•	 A light sensor can be connected to the Feeder to decide the LED lights functioning according to the
light of the day.
•	 The boom arm can carry the LED lights in the upper part, and the rubber profile ACG7090 or the
hanging racks ACG8290B - ACG8291B in lower part.
ACG1515 FIXING HUB for RAPID LED
BOOM
ACG1500 LED TUBE
7.5 m LONG COIL
ACG1510 LIGHT SENSOR for LED
LIGHTS
ABP1001 POWER FEEDER for LED
LIGHTS
Example of standard configuration:
RAPID S
BASE PLATE
STICKERS
RAPID LED BOOM ARM L = 4 m
LED TUBE
POWER FEEDER for LED LIGHTS
FIXING HUB for RAPID LED BOOM
BALANCING SPRING Ø 4,5 mm
SUN 2CH transmitter
FIT SLIM photocell
PAIR OF COLUMNS for FIT SLIM
TOTAL
BOOMS WITH LEDS FOR RAPID BARRIERS
*
75
TABLE FOR SPRING SELECTION OF A 3 m - LONG BOOM WITH LED TUBE  (RAPID S and RAPID N)
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER for
Boom with LED tube ACG1494 n. 3 ACG8640 RAPID S - N
Boom with LED tube and hanging support ACG1494+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641  RAPID N
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit ACG1494+ACG7090+ACG8611 n. 2 ACG8641  RAPID S - N
Boom with LED tube and magnet ACG1494+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641  RAPID N
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit+hanging support ACG1494+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641  + n. 1 ACG8640  RAPID N
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit+magnet ACG1494+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641  + n. 1 ACG8640  RAPID N
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack ACG1494+ACG8291B n. 2 ACG8641  RAPID N
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack+magnet ACG1494+ACG8291B+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641  + n. 1 ACG8640  RAPID N
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack+hanging support ACG1494+ACG8291B+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641  + n. 1 ACG8640  RAPID N
TABLE FOR SPRING SELECTION OF A 4 m - LONG BOOM WITH LED TUBE (RAPID S e RAPID N)
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER for
Boom with LED tube ACG1495 n. 3 ACG8641  RAPID S - N
Boom with LED tube and hanging support ACG1495+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8642 RAPID N
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit ACG1495+ACG7090+ACG8611 n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8642 RAPID S - N
Boom with LED tube and magnet ACG1495+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8642 RAPID N
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit+hanging support ACG1495+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8285 n. 1 ACG8641 + n. 2 ACG8642 RAPID N
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit+magnet ACG1495+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8073G n. 1 ACG8641 + n. 2 ACG8642 RAPID N
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack ACG1495+ACG8290B+ACG8290B n. 1 ACG8641 + n. 2 ACG8642 RAPID N
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack+magnet ACG1495+ACG8290B+ACG8290B+ACG8073G n. 1 ACG8641 + n. 2 ACG8642 RAPID N
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack+hanging support ACG1495+ACG8290B+ACG8290B+ACG8285 n. 1 ACG8641 + n. 2 ACG8642 RAPID N
TABLE FOR SPRING SELECTION OF A 5 m - LONG BOOM WITH LED TUBE (RAPID N only)
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER
Boom with LED tube ACG1496 n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and hanging support ACG1496+ACG8285 n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit ACG1496+ACG7090+ACG8611 n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and magnet ACG1496+ACG8073G n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit+hanging support ACG1496+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8285 n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit+magnet ACG1496+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8073G n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack ACG1496+ACG8290B+ACG8291B n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack+magnet ACG1496+ACG8290B+ACG8291B+ACG8073G n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack+hanging support ACG1496+ACG8290B+ACG8291B+ACG8285 n. 3 ACG8643
BALANCING SPRING
(see table)
ACG8640 	 Ø 4 mm
ACG8641 	 Ø 4,5 mm
ACG8642	 Ø 5 mm
ACG8643	 Ø 5,5 mm
TABLE FOR SPRING SELECTION OF A 6 m - LONG BOOM WITH LED TUBE (RAPID N only)
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER
Boom with LED tube ACG1497 n. 3 ACG8643